505983255 03/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6029963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY RICHARD SHELAGOWSKI	01/27/2020
TIMM PATRICK CAPPELL	01/23/2020
DONALD JOSEPH MASTROMATTEO	01/23/2020
DANIEL DENNIS RUTKOWSKI	01/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	68 WILLIAMSON ST.	
City:	SAGINAW	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15797409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: carney@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5544.3019.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Eric. T. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment with Signatures#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment with Signatures#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment with Signatures#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052218 FRAME: 0987 505983255

source=Patent Assignment with Signatures#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052218 FRAME: 0988 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Richard Shelagowski, Timm Patrick Cappell, Donald Joseph

Mastromatteo and Daniel Dennis Rutkowski have invented an INTERMODAL CONTAINER

MOBILIZATION, as set forth in the United States Patent application serial number 15/797,409

filed on October 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Saginaw Products Corporation, a company located at 68 Williamson St.,

Saginaw, MI 48601 (the company), would like to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and

to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignor and its assigns, for the territory of the United

States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all

priority rights under any international convention associated with each country, in and to the

invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications

that may be filed and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications,

including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, and in and to any

reissue and reexamination of any such patents and in and to any patent applications that may be

filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted on

those applications.

We authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name

or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assigns, under any

international convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those

PATENT

REEL: 052218 FRAME: 0989

required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Jeffrey Richard Shelagowski

State of Michbogs on County of Saginaw

On this <u>174</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2020 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared <u>Joseph</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

State of M1 -County of Signal

My comm. expires: (2-11-22)

SHARON J FOWLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF SAGINAW
My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2023
Acting in the County of Saginaw

		3344,301,5002
*****	100 4	
	and banks	
	Timm Patrick Cappell	
	V. W	
	Second May 12	
	State of Mia Hilliam	
	County of SASMAN	
	On this ZS day of JANUAL,	2020 before me a Notary Public in and for the
	county, personally appeared <u>limm</u> , above instrument and acknowledged the same	to me known to be the person who executed the
	above instrument and acknowledged the same	to be his hee act and deed.
	2 2 2 4 A	
	Som J Furl Notary Public J Furl	
	Notary Public / V	
	X	State of M/County of Sasma
	[NOTARY SEAL]	Sale of 77/7 County of
	맛이 있다면 하는데 이번 사람이 있다. 그런 물건 중요	My compa expires: /1 - //- 13
		SHARON J FOWLER
4 1 44.		NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW
	eri Annual Company	My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2023 Acting in the County of Saginaw
	11 1111-11	o adiusw
	Wonder I Marlamalle	
	Donald Joseph Mastromatteo	
	State of Michigan	
	~ ′	
	County of Jaginan	
		9898 C. C. C
	County personally appeared Devel	2020 before me a Notary Public in and for the to me known to be the person who executed the
	above instrument and acknowledged the same	to be his free act and deed.
	in and	
	Notary Public	
	Thotally Eublic	
		State of <u>M/</u> -County of <u>Sozingal</u>
	[NOTARY SEAL]	
	보고 교육을 가장 하는데 1일 : 1일 :	My comm. expires:/
		3 SHARON J FOWLER
	- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
Ter	tarn-garatifis	My Commission Expires Dec. 13,2023 Acting in the County of Sagnad ENT
		REEL: 052218 FRAME: 0991

Daniel Dennis Rutkowski		
State of Michigan County of Sasinaw		
On this 20 day of 300, 2020 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared 3000 to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
Notary Public / Fruil		
[NOTARY SEAL]	State of MI -County of Signal	
(1) 1 (1) 1	My comm. expires: /2-//-23	
	SHARON J FOWLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2023 Acting in the County of Saginaw	